RE

06-09-2004 102761969

EET

		0		
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original d	locument(s) or copy(ies).			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Anubha Rastogi Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes 図 No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Adobe Systems Incorporated 345 Park Avenue San Jose, CA 95110	10 U.S. 0/8589		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	San Jose, CA 95110	175		
☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:				
Execution Date: 5/28/04	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 区	l No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the exe	ecution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:			
Additional numl	bers attached? □ Yes ❷ No			
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1 6 Total number of applications/patents involved: 1			
KENNETH F. KOZIK	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40			
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.			
Boston, MA 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050			
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.			
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge any attached copy is a true copy of the original docu	e and belief, the foregoing information is true and con ument.	rect and		
Kenneth F. Kozik Reg. No. 36,572 Name of Person Signing Signature	with Filling June 2, 2004	/		
	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and d	ocument: 2		
	. The results of pages moraling softenest, attachments and t	Cournerit. Z		
20872749.doc				

06/04/2004 HGUTEMA1 00000033 10858901 04 FC:8021 40.00 OP

CEDERTOARE	^-		TRIC		HITTHE	
CERTIFICATE	OF	MAIL	ANG	ΒY	EXPRESS	MAIL

Express Mail Label No.	EL 983020861 US			
Date of Deposit:	June 2, 2004			

PATENT REEL: 015419 FRAME: 0632

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, Anubha Rastogi, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Adobe Systems Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation, having offices located at 345 Park Avenue, San Jose, California 95110-2704, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively, "ASSIGNEE") all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are the subject of a patent document entitled

Image Region of Interest Encoding

and which	ch is foun	d in					
(a)	×	U.S. patent application exe	cuted on June	2,200	4 , entitled as above, listing the	above na	amed person as inventor.
(b)		U.S. patent application filed under Application No. with Express Mail No.		n Numbe	er not yet known).		
(c)		U.S. Patent No.:, issued					
					d and requested by the executi ate and serial number of the ap		
issuing to improve Convent treaties ASSIGN	therefrom ments; ar tion for th of like pur IEE for pa	i; all United States and foreign and the right to claim priority in Protection of Industrial Proposes. ASSIGNOR author	gn patents, utility in based on the filing operty, the Patent izes ASSIGNEE to izes ASSIGNEE to ize ize ize ize ize ize ize ize	models, date of Cooper o apply i	legal equivalents thereof in an and design registrations grants the foregoing patent application atton Treaty, the European Patin all countries in the name of A rights of exclusion and for investigation.	ed for any on or pater tent Conve ASSIGNO	of said inventions and nt under the Internationa ention, and all other R or in the name of
ASSIGN would a	IOR here	by covenants that no assign	nment, sale, agree	ment or	encumbrance has been or will	be made	or entered into that
upon the may be and pro- apply fo	e request known ar mptly to e r, obtain,	of ASSIGNEE all pertinent nd accessible to ASSIGNOR execute and deliver to ASSIGNOR	facts and docume R and to testify as GNEE or its legal is said application, sa	ents relat to the sa represer aid inver	al representatives and assigns ing to said invention and said pame in any interference, litigation and any and all papers, instructions and improvements and set thereof.	patents and on, or produments of	nd legal equivalents as ceeding relating thereto r affidavits required to
		ests the Commissioner of P f to the ASSIGNEE.	atents and Trader	marks to	issue said patents of the Unite	d States	and any reissue or
Execute	d this		Signature of Inve	ntor			
28#	day of	May , 2004	Anubha Rastogi	aster			
STATE C	of <u>⊅</u> [ELHI)	•				
County o	I IN	ELHI) ss.					
instrume	nt, and acl	, before me, ersonally known to me or prove knowledged to me that he/she e y upon behalf of which the pers	d to me on the basis executed the same in	of satisf	y Public for the State of	hose name	_, personally appeared e is subscribed to the within ture on the instrument the
Witness	my hand a	and official seal	Witness	-	R. Melletre (R	OMIA	MALHOTRA)
			Dute	<i>;</i>	28 May 2004		
			Address	' ,	Adobe System	s D	dia lux htd.
					I-IA, Sector		

RECORDED: 06/02/2004

PATENT REEL: 015419 FRAME: 0633